2008 ASAA/FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA

STATE 4A WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Awards & Standings

Champion Colony 263.50
Runner Up North Pole 163.00
3rd place Lathrop 148.50
4th place Wasilla 138.00
5th place Chugiak 134.00
6th place South Anchorage 127.00
7th place East Anchorage 84.00
8th place Kodiak 79.00
9th place Ketchikan 64.50
10th place Service 63.00

Sportsmanship Award East Anchorage Thunderbirds
Academic Award Homer Mariners (3.56GPA)

Individual Standings

103

1st Dillon Achman Lathrop 09
2nd Abe Fox Wasilla 09
3rd Johnny Hogenson South 09
4th Brent Amos South 09
5th Gabe Loggins Colony 09
6th Adam Wood North Pole 10
112

1st Mathew Malnoske East 10
2nd Issac Wilson Colony 10
3rd Ricky Lisenby Bartlett 09
4th Jeremy Simmons Lathrop 12
5th Bryce Wilson Skyview 11
6th Nick Aadland South 12
119

1st Nick Martin Ketchikan 12
2nd Skyler Moore East 11
3rd Charles Coisman Colony 11
4th Joe Hughes Lathrop 11
5th Jacob Russell South 11
6th Dylan Anthony Kodiak 11
125

1st Kyle Wilson Colony 12
2nd Ben Sullivan Chugiak 09
3rd Chris Osbekoff Kenai 12
4th Nic Cropper Service 12
5th Jacob Rahlfs North Pole 10
6th Blayne Kiser North Pole 12
130

1st Luke Shelley South 11
2nd Sam Loggins Colony 11
3rd Derek Templeton West Valley 12
4th Ian Fultz Ketchikan 11
5th Danny Maciariello Skyview 12
6th John Hughes Kenai 12
135

1st Nathan Hoffer East 11
2nd Chris Gross Wasilla 12
3rd Nick VanMatre Kodiak 12
4th Parker Lennihan Chugiak 10
5th Doug Templeton West Valley 12
6th Chris Frazier North Pole 11

140
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
145
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
152
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
160
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
171
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
189
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
215
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
285
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Individual Standings

Nick Stahler
Josh West

Ben Daigle

Jess McKee
John Ross
Brandon Bahnke

Grant Sullivan
Jacob Pfeiffer
Ryan John
Anthony Smith
Tuck VanMatre
Brandon Wiese

Eric Antesberger
Budde Pressler
Trent Lemons
Levi Williams
Mitch Wyatt
Jess Carlson

Nolan McBryde
Levi Jutila
Elliot Clausen
Kenny Boykin
Trent Shepersky
Cesar Ramirez

Casey Katchinska
Zack Baldwin
Billy Hoetfel
Kevin Reilly

Sam Heindel
Gary Anthony

Chris Crane
Taylor Lewis
Angelo Bellotte
Brent Reed
Stephen Ellis
Hunter Hicks

Eric Fan

Trevor mcDonald
Justin Crowley
Curtis Ferris
Renn Wright
Nick Archuleta

Jedidiah Johnson
Jackson Collins
Anthony Antonio
Nathan Streiby
Jordan Lewis
Clay Tidwell

Palmer
Colony
Homer
Colony
Chugiak
East

Chugiak
Colony
Ketchikan
Colony
Kodiak
Lathrop

North Pole
West
Lathrop
Eagle River
Homer
Soldotna

Chugiak
North Pole
Lathrop
Colony
North Pole
Ketchikan

Wasilla
Chugiak
Lathrop
Service

Palmer
Kodiak

Wasilla
North Pole
Colony
South
Service
Lathrop

Colony
West
Houston
Dimond
Colony
South

Wasilla
North Pole
Kodiak
Soldotna
Lathrop
North Pole

Outstanding Wrestler

Nick Stahler----—--—--—-Palmer

12
12
12
11
12
11

11
12
12
12
12
10

11
11
11
12
10
12

12
12
12
11
10
12

12
11
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
09
11

11
12
12
12
10
11

12
12
11
11
12
12




