## 2008 ASAA/FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA

STATE 4A WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Awards & Standings				<u>Individual Standings</u>				
Champion Colony 263.50								
Runne			163.00	140 1 1st	Nick Stahler	Palmer	12	
			148.50	2nd	Josh West	Colony	12	
3rd place Lathro 4th place Wasilla			138.00	3rd	Ben Daigle	Homer	12	
			134.00	4th	Jess McKee	Colony	11	
5th place Chugiak			127.00	5th	John Ross	Chugiak	12	
6th place South Anchorage				6th	Brandon Bahnke	East	11	
7th place East Anchorage			84.00		Dianuon Dannke	Last	11	
8th place Kodiak			79.00	145	Count Cullins	Cl 1.	11	
9th place Ketchikan			64.50	1st	Grant Sullivan	Chugiak	11	
10th place Service			63.00	2nd	Jacob Pfeiffer	Colony	12	
		E ( ) 1 E		3rd	Ryan John	Ketchikan	12	
		East Anchorage T		4th	Anthony Smith	Colony	12	
<u>A</u>	<u>cademic Award</u>	Homer Marine	ers (3.56GPA)	5th	Tuck VanMatre	Kodiak	12	
				6th	Brandon Wiese	Lathrop	10	
	- 11 11	10. 11		<u>152</u>				
II .	<u>Individua</u>	<u> 1 Standings</u>		1st	Eric Antesberger	North Pole	11	
<u>103</u>				2nd	Budde Pressler	West	11	
1st	Dillon Achman	Lathrop	09	3rd	Trent Lemons	Lathrop	11	
2nd	Abe Fox	Wasilla	09	4th	Levi Williams	Eagle River	12	
3rd	Johnny Hogenson	South	09	5th	Mitch Wyatt	Homer	10	
4th	Brent Amos	South	09	6th	Jess Carlson	Soldotna	12	
5th	Gabe Loggins	Colony	09	160				
6th	Adam Wood	North Pole	10	1st	Nolan McBryde	Chugiak	12	
<u>112</u>				2nd	Levi Jutila	North Pole	12	
$\frac{\overline{1st}}{1}$	Mathew Malnoske	East	10	3rd	Elliot Clausen	Lathrop	12	
2nd	Issac Wilson	Colony	10	4th	Kenny Boykin	Colony	11	
3rd	Ricky Lisenby	Bartlett	09	5th	Trent Shepersky	North Pole	10	
4th	Jeremy Simmons	Lathrop	12	6th	Cesar Ramirez	Ketchikan	12	
5th	Bryce Wilson	Skyview	11	<u>171</u>				
6th	Nick Aadland	South	12	$\frac{1}{1}$ st	Casey Katchinska	Wasilla	12	
<u>119</u>				2nd	Zack Baldwin	Chugiak	11	
$\frac{115}{1st}$	Nick Martin	Ketchikan	12	3rd	Billy Hoeffel	Lathrop	12	
2nd	Skyler Moore	East	11	4th	Kevin Reilly	Service	12	
3rd	Charles Coisman	Colony	11	5th	Sam Heindel	Palmer	12	
4th	Joe Hughes	Lathrop	11	6th	Gary Anthony	Kodiak	12	
5th	Jacob Russell	South	11	189	Oury Midiony	Rodiak	12	
6th	Dylan Anthony	Kodiak	11	1st	Chris Crane	Wasilla	12	
125	Dylan / malony	Rodiuk	11			North Pole	12	
	Vyla Wilson	Colony	10	2nd	Taylor Lewis			
1st	Kyle Wilson Ben Sullivan	Colony	12 09	3rd	Angelo Bellotte	Colony South	12 12	
2nd		Chugiak Kenai	12	4th	Brent Reed		12 09	
3rd	Chris Osbekoff	Kenai Service		5th	Stephen Ellis	Service		
4th	Nic Cropper		12	6th	Hunter Hicks	Lathrop	11	
5th	Jacob Rah1fs	North Pole	10	<u>215</u>	г. г	G 1	4.4	
6th	Blayne Kiser	North Pole	12	1st	Eric Fan	Colony	11	
<u>130</u>	I 1 61 11			2nd	Trevor mcDonald	West	12	
1st	Luke Shelley	South	11	3rd	Justin Crowley	Houston	12	
2nd	Sam Loggins	Colony	11	4th	Curtis Ferris	Dimond	12	
3rd	Derek Templeton	West Valley	12	5th	Renn Wright	Colony	10	
4th	Ian Fultz	Ketchikan	11	6th	Nick Archuleta	South	11	
5th	Danny Maciariello	Skyview	12	<u>285</u>				
6th	John Hughes	Kenai	12	1st	Jedidiah Johnson	Wasilla	12	
<u>135</u>				2nd	Jackson Collins	North Pole	12	
1st	Nathan Hoffer	East	11	3rd	Anthony Antonio	Kodiak	11	
2nd	Chris Gross	Wasilla	12	4th	Nathan Streiby	Soldotna	11	
3rd	Nick VanMatre	Kodiak	12	5th	Jordan Lewis	Lathrop	12	
4th	Parker Lennihan	Chugiak	10	6th	Clay Tidwell	North Pole	12	
5th	Doug Templeton	West Valley	12		V			
6th Chris Frazier North Pole 11				Outstanding Wrestler				
					Nick StahlerPalmer			
				1				